Case Number: 3312533/2020 3312900/2020 3314008/2020 3314435/2020 3313238/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

V

Claimant

Respondent

Mrs J Cammish; Miss S Langhorn; Miss C Poole; Ms N Webb; and Miss H Maughan (1) Catherine Limited; (2) The Retreats (Cambridge) Limited

Heard at: Cambridge

On: 11 February 2022

Before: Employment Judge Tynan (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the Five Claimants:In personFor the First Respondent:Ms C KarrFor the Second Respondent:Ms A Jolley

JUDGMENT

As at 31 August 2020, the Fifth Claimant, Miss Maughan, had been continuously employed by the First Respondent for six years.

21 February 2022 Employment Judge Tynan

Sent to the parties on:

.....

For the Tribunal Office

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.